Pursuant to Regulation 51(2) read with Part B of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, we wish 

to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company has today taken note of the intimation 

made by JM Financial Limited (“JMFL”) to BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of 

India Limited regarding the sale of 57,09,32,034 (Fifty Seven Crore Nine Lakh Thirty Two 

Thousand and Thirty Four) equity shares, representing 71.79% of the paid-up share capital of the 

Company by JMFL to JM Financial Credit Solutions Limited (“JMFCSL”)  subject to the receipt 

all the necessary approvals as may be required, for a cash consideration of approximately